UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Wilshire Credit Corporation

When Recorded Return To:

Jose Carrillo 2740 N Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 60707





Doc#: 0505916183

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/28/2005 12:36 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

Wilshire Credit Corp #:368632 "Ca:rill's" ID:/2003112000077S Cook, IL

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTION OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WILSHIRE CREDIT CORPORATION, A NEVADA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'S that WILSHIRE CREDIT CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and ir consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JOSE CARRILLO, A MARRIED MAN Original Mortgagee: MILA, INC, DBA MORTGAGL INVESTMENT LENDING ASSOCIATES, INC Dated: 12/05/2003 and Recorded 12/08/2003 as Instrument No. 0334245247 RERECORDED 02/13/2004 as Instrument No. 040443/032, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 13-30-402-026

Property Address: 2646 N Rutherford Ave, Chicago, IL, 60707-1754

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Wilshire Credit Corporation, a Nevada Corporation

On February 08, 2005

KATHY ANDERSON, TITLE SERVICES MANAGER

MANAGER

AWF-20050208-0051 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 6557 KXILSOM1

SYES S-M-YES CE

0505916183 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

ON February 08, 2005 before me, ANITA W FRANK, a Notary Public in and for the County of Washington County, State of Oregon, personally appeared Kathy Anderson, Title Services Manager, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

FRANK

Expire:: 03/04/2008 #378105 Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL ANITA W FRANK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 378105 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 4, 2008

(This area for notarial seal)

COOP COUNTY CLOSES OFFICE Prepared By: Kathy Anderson P.O. BOX 8517, Portland, OR 97207-8517 AWF-20050208-0051 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 6557/3 38632 KMLSOM1

0505916183 Page: 3 of 3

INOFFICIAL CC

60707 (herein "Property Address");

lllinois

rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and rent in a part of the property covered by this together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leaseho "Ргорепту." TOGETHER with all the improvements now or here, ther erected on the property, and all ([Zip Code]

ILLINOIS - SECOND MORTGAGE - 1/50 - FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT